
  Government of India
Ministry of Coal

O/o Nominated Authority
*********

F.No: NA-410/3/2020-NA                                                                     Dated: 18.12.2020
 

CORRIGENDUM
 

This is with reference to this Ministry’s Vacancy Notice of even number dated 01st

December, 2020 for hiring of working professionals on contract basis through open market
for a period of one year initially at O/o. Nominated Authority, Ministry of Coal. 

 
2.         It is to inform that following amendments may please be noted in the aforementioned
Vacancy Notice:
 

(A)      Post detail, Qualification, Experience, Mode of Recruitment and Applicability:-

 
Sl. 
No.

Name of the
post and

number of
posts

Max
Age
Limit

(as on
31st

July
2020)

Job Description Desired
Qualifications* and

Experience

Remuneration
per month

1 Sr.
Management
Consultant
(01)

50
years

Monitoring of coal mines, liaison
with  various  state  and  central
government  bodies  for  enabling
grant  of  various  statutory
clearances  for  operationalizing
coal  mines,  preparation  of
various  reports  and  policies
related  to  coal  mining,
comprehend  Mine  Plan,
Geological  reports  and  other
documents  relating  to  mining,
resolve  all  technical  issues
concerning  mines,  developing
policy papers.
 

Essential: Full Time
MBA or Post

Graduate Diploma in
Management/

Business
Management (PGDM/

PGDBM)
 

Experience : 10-15
years of experience
in project monitoring,

development and
implementation of

projects.
 

 ₹ 1,00,000 /-
(All inclusive)

2 Energy
Analyst(02)

32
years

To  analyze  emerging  energy
scenarios,  role  of  coal  and
movement  of  coal  prices;
Manage  energy  performance
analysis,  including  data
collection  from  various
software  tools;,  Perform
energy  bench-marking  & 

Qualification:
Essential: A

postgraduate OR an
undergraduate

degree in relevant
field (Mining, Oil &
Gas, Petroleum,

Energy, Chemicals,

 ₹ 75,000 /-
(All inclusive)



Carry  out  wholesale  market
analysis  and  reports
concerning  energy  markets;
presenting forecasting reports,
data,  and  information  on
trends.
 
 

Petrochemicals,
Polymer, etc.] 

Experience: Relevant
business experience

of 4-5 yrs

4 Management
Analyst (02)

32
years

Monitoring  of  coal  mines,
liaison with various State and
Central Government bodies for
enabling  grant  of  various
statutory  clearances  for
operationalizing  coal  mines,
maintaining  data  and  records
pertaining to coal mines

Qualification :-
Essential: Full Time

MBA or Post
Graduate Diploma in

Management/
Business

Management (PGDM/
PGDBM)
 

Experience :
Minimum 3 year of

experience in a large
company.

₹ 75,000 /-

(All inclusive)

 
(B)       Interested  candidates  may  also  send  in  their  duly  filled,  signed  and  scanned
Application  form  along  with  their  CV  to  the  following  official  email  address  :-
nomauthority.moc@nic.in 

 
3.         For  details  related to Selection  Process and other  general  instructions,  Original
Vacancy Notice dated 01.12.2020 may be referred to.  The other content of Vacancy Notice
of even number dated 01.12.2020 will remain unchanged.
 

 ***********
 


